SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos. 9896/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2013 in WP No. 15801/2013 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORRISA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU SWAIN Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9900/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9939/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10094/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10332/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10410/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.19

12:52:51 IST

Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI] SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA] COURT MASTER