ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23003/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2012 in WP No. 16257/2012 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITARAM DAKUA

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Prasad Misra, AG, Odisha

Mr. Rajiv Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Uma Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 3 of 2014, the prayer at `A' is allowed and operation of the impugned order dated 6-9-2012 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P.(c) No. 16257 of 2012 shall remain stayed.

Post this matter along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 18903 of 2014.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER